FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

			2. Issuer Name an BRIGHTCO		• •	(Checl	ationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer k all applicable)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest 09/06/2016	Transaction (N	/lonth/Day/Year)	X	Director Officer (give title below)	e Oth	% Owner ler (specify ow)	
C/O BRIGHTCOVE INC. 290 CONGRESS STREET, 4TH FLOOR		4. If Amendment,	Date of Origina	al Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indi Line) X	ividual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Form filed by One Reporting Person				
(Street)										
BOSTON	MA 02	2210					Form filed by M Person	ore than One I	Reporting	
(City)	(State) (Z	ip)								
	Table	e I - Non-Deriva	ative Securities	Acquired,	Disposed of, or Benefi	cially	Owned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date			2A. Deemed Execution Date,	3. Transaction	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		5. Amount of Securities	6. Ownership Form: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect	

	Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transac Code (Ir 8)		Disposed Of	์ (D) (Ins	str. 3, 4 and 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	09/06/2016		S		104,925	D	\$13.0786 ⁽¹⁾	1,132,702	I	See Footnote ⁽²⁾
Common Stock	09/06/2016		s		45,075	D	\$13.0786 ⁽¹⁾	442,298	I	See Footnote ⁽³⁾
Common Stock	09/07/2016		s		52,463	D	\$12.981 ⁽⁴⁾	1,080,239	I	See Footnote ⁽²⁾
Common Stock	09/07/2016		S		22,537	D	\$12.981 ⁽⁴⁾	419,761	I	See Footnote ⁽³⁾
Common Stock	09/08/2016		S		50,645	D	\$12.859(5)	1,029,594	I	See Footnote ⁽²⁾
Common Stock	09/08/2016		s		21,755	D	\$12.859(5)	398,006	I	See Footnote ⁽³⁾
Common Stock								4,487(6)	D	

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

		(5-, -	,	-,		,								
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (In 8)		5. Number of Expiration Date Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		ate	Amour Securi Under Deriva	nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivative	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership	
			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

Explanation of Responses:

1. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.86 to \$13.39. The price reported above in Column 4 of Table I reflects the weighted average purchase price. The reporting persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer complete information regarding the number of shares and prices at which each of the individual transactions was effected.

2. The securities are held by Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Fund I"). Tenzing Global Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tenzing Global Management"), is an investment advisor and Tenzing Global Investors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tenzing Global Investors"), serves as the general partner of Fund I. Chet Kapoor is a managing partner of each of Tenzing Global Management and Tenzing Global Investors and the portfolio manager of Fund I, and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held of record by Fund I. Mr. Kapoor disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held by the foregoing entities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

3. The securities are held by accounts managed by Tenzing Global Management on a discretionary basis (the "Parallel Account"). Chet Kapoor is the portfolio manager of the Parallel Account and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held of record by the Parallel Account. Mr. Kapoor disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held by the Parallel Account except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

4. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.84 to \$13.08. The price reported above in Column 4 of Table I reflects the weighted average purchase price. The reporting persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer complete information regarding the number of shares and prices at which each of the individual transactions was effected.

5. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.75 to \$13.05. The price reported above in Column 4 of Table I reflects the weighted average purchase price. The reporting persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer complete information regarding the number of shares and prices at which each of the individual transactions was effected.

6. These shares were acquired pursuant to a restricted stock unit award under the Brightcove Inc. 2012 Stock Incentive Plan. Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of Brightcove Inc. common stock. The restricted stock units vest in full on May 18, 2017. The Reporting Person will assign to Tenzing Global Investors Fund I LP and other accounts managed on a discretionary basis any shares issuable pursuant to this award or any proceeds from the sale thereof.

Remarks:

<u>/s/ Chet Kapoor</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

09/08/2016

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.